      iTechnical Data Manual (08/08)
Contents
Design:
Introduction ............................................................. 1 - 1
Features and Benefits ........................................... 1 - 2
Model Designation ................................................ 1 - 5
Technical Data (50Hz):
Air/Water Cooled ................................................. 2 - 1

Technical Data Manual (08/08) 1 - 5
DesignPEX Small Frame
Model Designation
Product Range
P = PEX
No. Modules - Bays/Fans
1 = One
2 = Two
Nominal kW
10 to 45
Air Path
F = Downflow (Forward Curve)
U = Upflow (Forward Curve)
Cooling Type
A = Air Cooled
W = Water Cooled
C = Chilled Water
Cooling Control
P = R-22, scroll, 1 compressor
Z = R-407C, scroll, 1 compressor
2 = 2 way CWV (CW, zero compressors)
3 = 3 way CWV (CW, zero compressors)
Voltage
M = 400/3/50
iCOM Display
S = Small Graphics Display
L = Large Graphics Display
Reheat Type
0 = None
1 = 1 Stage
2 = 2 Stage
Humidification
0 = None
S = Immersed Electrode
Factory Configuration Number
A-Z = Options
A-Z = Options
A-Z = Options
0
15
0
12 13 14
1 S 0
8 9 10 11
P M L1 5 F
74 5 6
A
1
P
2 3
1 0
Technical Data PEX Small Frame
Technical Data Manual (08/08)2 - 1
PEX Downflow and Upflow Units Air/Water Cooled 50Hz
1010 1015 2020 2025
Rated Unit Performance R-22 and R-407C (1) Downflow Units
24°C DB, 17.1°C WB (75.2°F DB, 62.8°F WB) 50% RH
Total kW 8.0 11.0 16.7 21.0
BTUH 27,300 37,500 57,000 71,700
Sensible kW 6.9 9.7 14.5 20.6
BTUH 23,500 33,100 49,500 70,300
24°C DB, 16.3°C WB (75.2°F DB, 61.3°F WB) 45% RH
Total kW 7.7 10.8 16.0 21.3
BTUH 26,300 36,800 54,600 72,700
Sensible kW 7.4 10.4 15.3 21.1
BTUH 25,200 35,500 52,200 72,000
Rated Unit Performance R-22 and R-407C (1) Upflow Units
24°C DB, 17.1°C WB (75.2°F DB, 62.8°F WB) 50% RH
Total kW 7.9 10.8 16.2 20.8
BTUH 27,000 36,800 55,300 71,000
Sensible kW 6.7 8.9 13.9 18.8
BTUH 22,900 30,400 47,400 64,100
24°C DB, 16.3°C WB (75.2°F DB, 61.3°F WB) 45% RH